

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12561/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in SBAA No. 25/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S GEO MILLER & CO.PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,RAJASTHAN VIDYUT UTPADN.NIGM.LD

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12719 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12843 of 2007

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER