

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1695/2008

M/S GEO MILLER & CO.PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,RAJASTHAN VIDYUT UTPADN.NIGM.LD

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1307 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 1710 of 2008

Date: 24/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
for Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin, Adv.
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ashwin, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the respondent in SLP(C)No.1695/08, in view of the fact that they have filed appearance for the same litigant in the connected SLP(C)Nos.1307 & 1710 of 2007.

They may file Vakalatnama and counter Affidavit before 3rd September, 2008.

List the matters on 3rd September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar