

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.967/2010

M/S GEO MILLER & CO.PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, RAJASTHAN VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 968/2010 (XV)

C.A. No. 969/2010 (XV)

Date : 03-09-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)